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Docket:  TC 12-108 
 
Subject:    First Data Request 
Request To:  Long Lines Metro, LLC 
Request From: South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff 
Request Date: August 17, 2012 
 
 
Request 1: 
 
On proposed page 10 of new tariff, Section 2.1.4(A), line 1, please add the 
language “or as determined in accordance with SDCL 49-13-1, 49-13-1.1, and any 
other applicable law” after the word “section”. 
 
Response 1: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 2: 
 
On proposed page 11 of the new tariff, Section 2.1.4(B), line 2, please add the 
language “or as determined in accordance with SDCL 49-13-1, 49-13-1.1, and any 
other applicable law” after “2.7”. 
 
Response 2: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 3: 
 
On proposed page 11 of the new tariff, Section 2.1.4(D), line 1, please add the 
language “Except as determined in accordance with SDCL 49-13-1, 49-13-1.1, and 
any other applicable law” at the beginning of the proposed first sentence. 
 
Response 3: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 4: 
 
On proposed page 13 of the new tariff, please add the language “Except as 
determined in accordance with SDCL 49-13-1, 49-13-1.1, and any other applicable 
law” at the beginning of Sections E, F, and I. 
 
Response 4: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
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Request 5: 
 
Regarding proposed page 16, Section 2.3.2(C), explain how it is legally possible to 
restrict litigation between two customers through tariff language. 
 
Response 5: 
 
Removed this paragraph in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 6: 
 
On proposed page 17, please correct section 2.3.3(B)(1) and (2) following, by 
adding language in the second to the last line of each of these sections (make into 
whole sentences).  
 
Response 6: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 7: 
 
On proposed page 18, section 2.3.3 (E) uses 20 days for submission of information 
and on proposed page 22, section 2.3.3 (G) (e) the language states 15 days for 
submission of information. Is there a discrepancy?  
 
Response 7: 
 
Request completed, discrepancy corrected in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A, 
under section 2.3.3(E). 
 
Request 8: 
 
On proposed page 20, third bullet, July 1, 2012 should be 2014. 
 
Response 8: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 9: 
 
On proposed page 25, section 2.5.2(D), explain why the company is not limited to 
paying an interest rate of 7% per ARSD 20:10:08:10. 
 
Response 9: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A.  Long Lines did adjust 
the Tariff No.3 to be 7%.   
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Request 10: 
 
On proposed page 28, section 2.6.3(D)(2), please change the Commission’s contact 
number to 1-605-773-3201. 
 
Response 10: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 11: 
 
On proposed page 32, section 2.7.4(A), please add the language “Except as 
determined in accordance with SDCL 49-13-1, 49-13-1.1, and any other applicable 
law” at the beginning of the proposed first sentence. 
 
Response 11: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 12: 
 
On proposed page 42, section 3.1.1(C)(1), the last paragraph refers to a “Service 
Date Change Charge”, “found in Section 5.1.1”, yet there is no such charge in 
Section 5.1.1. Please correct this discrepancy. 
 
Response 12: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 13: 
 
On proposed page 42, section 3.1.1(C)(2), paragraph 1, a reference is made to 
“Section 3.1.1.3”, however there is no such section in the proposed tariff. Please 
correct this discrepancy. 
 
Response 13: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 14: 
 
On proposed page 43, section 3.1.1(C)(3), paragraph 2 refers to “The Design 
Change Charge”, “found in Section 5.1.1”, yet there is no such rate in Section 
5.1.1. Also, in paragraph 3, a “Service Date Change Charge” in mentioned with no 
corresponding rate. Please correct these discrepancies. 
 
Response 14: 
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Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 15: 
 
On proposed page 43, section 3.1.1(C)(4), paragraph 1 refers to “Expedited Order 
Charge found in Section 5.1.1”, yet there is no such rate in Section 5.1.1. Please 
correct this discrepancy. 
 
Response 15: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 16: 
 
On proposed page 43, section 3.1.1(D)(1), paragraph 2, refers to “(B) following”, 
yet there is no section “B following”. Please correct this discrepancy. 
 
Response 16: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 17: 
 
On proposed page 53, section 4.3.2(E), please correct the first sentence 
(paragraph) so that it is a complete sentence. 
 
Response 17: 
 
Request completed in attached Tariff No. 3, Attachment A. 
 
Request 18: 
 
18. Please submit requests for waiver of ARSD 20:10:29:10, ARSD 20:10:29:12, 
and ARSD 20:10:29:16, as the amended tariff calls for unequal originating and 
terminating charges. 
 
Response 18: 
 
Request completed.  The request for waiver is filed as Attachment B to the data 
request responses. 
 
 




